Form CSA Amendment Project Name: Vasco Road Safety Improvements
Revised 2009 Project Nos.: 0662-6R4254-09; 0662-6R4255-10

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be used only for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveying Services.)

1. Identification of Agreement to be Amended.

(a) Effective Date of Agreement: August 5, 2008
(b) Agengy: Contra Costa County Public Works Department

() Subject: Vasco Road Safety Project - Phase i Project No. 0662-6R4254

2, Parties. Agency, aund the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:

{a) Consultant's Name & Address: Nolte Associates, Inc.
201 N. Civic Drive, Suite 255
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

{b) Type of Business Entity; Corporation
(e.g.. individual, corporation, solz proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)

If corporation, identify state of incorporation: California

Project Name, Number, & Location. Vasce Road Safety Improvements Project
Phase 1 Project Number: 0662-6R4254-09
Phase 2 Project Number: 0662-6R42535-10
Vasco Road, Brentwood area

)

4, Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement is Decernber 7,2010.
3. Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment

Specifications attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

6. Sigpatures. These signatures attest the parties’ agreement hereto:

(Page | of 4}



Form CSA Amendment Project Name: Vasco Road Safety Improvements
Revised 2009 Project Nos.: 0662-6R4254-09; 0662-6R4255-10

CONSULTANT

SIGNATURE A

Consuliant’s Name: Noj

alifoefia corporation.

By

Cal

(Signature of individual or officer)

?ﬁ%ﬁ&\ﬁ.‘}. i\”:iﬁnﬂ;geﬁw{” \‘{P

(Pring name and title, if applicable)

SIGNATURE B

é‘é@@@ -

B

P
(Signature of individialor officer)
J;Cajrkj} CD%&’“C&G\ ;CJ. Wsst Tressurer

(Print name and title, if applicable)

Pt Fon + Kodne, @etnade

Note to Consultant:  For corporations, the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The first
signature (Signature A) must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president; the second signature (Signature B)
must be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer, or assistant treasurer, {Civil Code Section 1190 and
Corporations Code Section 313.) The acknowledgment befow must be signed by a Notary Public.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )

)
County of&_{;{'&f\’\m‘i’@ )

on Noteraberd, 2010 befre me T, L Craw ford Notary P

ublic, personally appeared
(insert name(s) and title(s) of the officer(s) signing on behalf of
Consultant), who proved 1o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ifare subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that hedherlthey executed the same in hsther/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
hrsthos/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exccuted the
instrument.

! certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

- ? - CRAWEORE
(Notary’s Seal) s Commission # 1792433

Signature - Notary Public . Catforniy =

Sacramania County g

(Page 2 of 4)




Form CSA Amendment Project Name: Vasco Road Safety Improvements
Revised 2009 Project Nos.: 0662-6R4254-09; 0662-6R4255-10

AGENCY

(a) il Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if Payment Limit exceeds $100,000 or if
original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

(b) I Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED B}QOUN;;CI})UNSEL
oS 2 Ly b
Design’ée < Deputy Countw-Counsel

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

(Page 3 of 4}




Form CSA Amendment Project Name: Vasco Road Safety Imiprovements
Revised 2009 Project Nos.: 0662-6R4254-09; 0662-6R4255-10

AMENDMENT NO. 4 AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

1. In consideration of Consultant’s performance to continue to provide services under the Agreement, Section 4 of the
Agreement (effective August 3, 2008) is hereby amended as follows: Increase payment limit by $150,000.00 from
£3,088,500.00 10 a new tota! payment limit of $3,238,500.00, consisting of Phase 1 Services (32,008,500.00 - $150,0800.00
Payment Limit increase) and Phase 2 Services ($1,230,000.00 — No change in Payment Limit),

2. Section [I1, “Fee,” of Appendix A to the Agreement is replaced with Appendix A (rev, 1no. 4; see attached). The Appendix B
referenced in Appendix A (rev no. 4) shall remain the same.

(Page 4 of )



SCOPE OF SERVICES APPENDIX A (rev. no. 4)
(Amendment No. 4)

Project: County of Contra Costa
Vasco Road Safety Project — Phase I Improvements
Date: November 3, 2010

HI.  REVISED FEE- Phase 1

County will pay Consultant on an hourly basis per the revised rate schedule in Appendix B. In
no event will County be obligated to pay Consultant an amount exceeding the estimated costs
listed below for each task performed under the contract.

Project Management $ 80,000
Update Geotechnical Information $ 40,000
Hydraulics/Drainage Studies/Clean Water Program $ 22,500
Design Fact Sheet $ 6,000
Environmental Support $ 60,000
R/W Support Services § 4,500
90% Plans, Specifications and Estimate $198,949
95% Plans, Specifications and Estimate (Phase 1) $238,035
95% Plans, Specifications and Estimate (Phase 2) $ 20,500
Draft Final Plans, Specifications and Estimate (Phase 1) $367,000
Caltrans E-76 Package (Phasel) $120,000
Final Bid Documents $175,000
Addendum A (eliminate walls/revise driveways, fences) $ 31,500
Alternative Bid Ttem (Extend Wall No. 6) $ 93,250
Bid Support (Phase 1) $ 18,000
Design Support During Construction $502,250
Reimbursable $ 31,000
Total (rounded) 52,008,500

Gi\DesignmCorrespondencel CURRENT PROJECTS asco Road Safely Improvenenis-Phasc NConsultams\Noliet Amendment 4\Rev Section 11
Appendix A-Amendment ne. 4.doex



